2380 9766 2905 were detected from the possession of Nishan Ngangbam @ Tamngakpa, 1(one) Redmi mobile handset with 1(one) Airtel SIM card bearing mobile No. 8132050105, 1(one) Aadhaar card bearing No. 6425 6037 1477, 1(one) money purse, 1(one) Nepalese currency of Rs. 10/-, a sum of Rs. 9230/- (nine thousand two hundred and thirty) only of different denomination (500x18, 100x2, 20x1 and 10x1) were detected from the possession of Laishangbam Roshan Singh @ Yaibi, 1(one) Redmi mobile handset with 1(one) Jio SIM card bearing mobile No. 9366534583, 1(one) Aadhaar card bearing No.

[...]

9766 2905 from the possession of Nishan Ngangbam @ Tamngakpa, 1(one) Redmi mobile 
handset with 1(one) Airtel SIM card bearing mobile No. 8132050105, 1(one) Aadhaar card 
bearing No. 6425 6037 1477, 1(one) money purse, 1(one) Nepalese currency note of Rs. 10/-, a 
sum of Rs. 9230/- (nine thousand two hundred and thirty) only of different denomination 
(500x18, 100x2, 20x1 and 10x1) from the possession of Laishangbam Roshan Singh @ Yaibi, 
1(one) Redmi mobile handset with 1(one) Jio SIM card bearing mobile No. 9366534583, 1(one) 
Aadhaar card bearing No. 8052 8229 8464, 1(one) PAN card bearing No.